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Elector Group

Total

Counting Group
Vote By Mail
In-Person

Total

Precincts Reported: 957 of 957 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 591,143 of 703,021 (84.09%)

Cards Cast: 2,940,609

Presidential General Election

Contra Costa County
November 3, 2020
Official Results - Final

Cards Cast
2,682,380
258,229
2,940,609

Voters Cast
539,451
51,692
591,143

Registered Voters

703,021

PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 957 of 957 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

JOSEPH R. BIDEN
DONALD J. TRUMP
JO JORGENSEN
HOWIE HAWKINS

ROQUE "ROCKY" DE LA
FUENTE GUERRA

GLORIA LA RIVA
Total Votes

BRIAN CARROLL
MARK CHARLES
JESSE VENTURA
BROCK PIERCE
JOSEPH KISHORE

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 5 (Vote for 1)

Party
DEM
REP
LIB
GRN

AIP

PFR

WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN

Precincts Reported: 105 of 105 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

MIKE THOMPSON
SCOTT GIBLIN
Total Votes

Party
DEM
REP

Vote By Mail
539,451

Vote By Mail
392,349
126,987

5,602
2,405

1,743

1,145
530,315

Vote By Mail
55

14

10

3

2

Vote By Mail
47,237

Vote By Mail
35,005
9,272

44,277

In-Person
51,692

In-Person
24,037
25,890

514
213

206

139
51,001

In-Person
2

0
0
0
0

In-Person

4,188

In-Person
2,063
1,694
3,757

Total
591,143 / 703,021

Total
416,386
152,877

6,116
2,618

1,949

1,284
581,316

Total
57
14
10

3
2

Total
51,425/ 61,539

Total
37,068
10,966
48,034

Turnout
76.73%
7.35%
84.09%

84.09%

71.63%
26.30%
1.05%
0.45%

0.34%

0.22%

0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

83.56%

771.17%
22.83%
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PROPOSITION 19 - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 957 of 957 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Vote By Mail
536,406

Vote By Mail
300,455
214,721
515,176

In-Person
51,648

In-Person
24,227
24,133
48,360

Total
588,054 / 703,021

Total
324,682
238,854
563,536

PROPOSITION 20 - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 957 of 957 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
No
Yes

Total Votes

PROPOSITION 21 - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 957 of 957 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
No
Yes

Total Votes

Vote By Mail
536,406

Vote By Mail
336,352
174,907
511,259

Vote By Mail
536,406

Vote By Mail
300,017
213,028
513,045

In-Person

51,648

In-Person
26,344
21,912
48,256

In-Person

51,648

In-Person
31,735
16,651
48,386

Total
588,054 / 703,021

Total
362,696
196,819
559,515

Total
588,054 / 703,021

Total
331,752
229,679
561,431

PROPOSITION 22 - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 957 of 957 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Vote By Mail
536,406

Vote By Mail
274,339
242,279
516,618

In-Person

51,648

In-Person
29,599
19,122
48,721

Total
588,054 / 703,021

Total
303,938
261,401
565,339

83.65%

57.62%
42.38%

83.65%

64.82%
35.18%

83.65%

59.09%
40.91%

83.65%

53.76%
46.24%
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PROPOSITION 23 - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 957 of 957 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
No
Yes

Total Votes

Vote By Mail
536,406

Vote By Mail
319,169
194,945
514,114

In-Person
51,648

In-Person
30,939
17,268
48,207

Total
588,054 / 703,021

Total
350,108
212,213
562,321

PROPOSITION 24 - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 957 of 957 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Vote By Mail
535,958

Vote By Mail
310,768
201,551
512,319

In-Person

51,615

In-Person
25,815
22,384
48,199

Total
587,573 /703,021

Total
336,583
223,935
560,518

PROPOSITION 25 - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 957 of 957 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

MEASURE X - CONTRA COSTA COUNTY - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 957 of 957 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Vote By Mail
535,958

Vote By Mail
265,835
244,288
510,123

Vote By Mail
535,958

Vote By Mail
298,026
207,937
505,963

In-Person

51,615

In-Person
17,599
30,371
47,970

In-Person

51,615

In-Person
25,296
21,856
47,152

Total
587,573 / 703,021

Total
283,434
274,659
558,093

Total
587,573 / 703,021

Total
323,322
229,793
553,115

83.65%

62.26%
37.74%

83.58%

60.05%
39.95%

83.58%

50.79%
49.21%

83.58%

58.45%
41.55%
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MEASURE T - CITY OF ANTIOCH - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 74 of 74 (100.00%)

Vote By Mail In-Person Total
Times Cast 42,463 5,236 47,699 /62394  76.45%
Candidate Party Vote By Mail In-Person Total
Yes 31,568 3,272 34,840 78.89%
No 7,965 1,358 9,323 21.11%
Total Votes 39,533 4,630 44,163

MEASURE YV - CITY OF CONCORD - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 84 of 84 (100.00%)

Vote By Mail In-Person Total
Times Cast 54,683 6,044 60,727 /72,952  83.24%
Candidate Party Vote By Mail In-Person Total
Yes 26,193 2,578 28,771 50.47%
No 25,319 2,912 28,231 49.53%
Total Votes 51,512 5,490 57,002

MEASURE R - CITY OF ORINDA - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 14 of 14 (100.00%)

Vote By Mail In-Person Total
Times Cast 12,771 745 13,516 /15,015 = 90.02%
Candidate Party Vote By Mail In-Person Total
Yes 7,290 301 7,591 58.71%
No 4,939 399 5,338 41.29%
Total Votes 12,229 700 12,929

MEASURE Q- CITY OF PITTSBURG - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 40 of 40 (100.00%)

Vote By Mail In-Person Total
Times Cast 26,479 2,977 29,456 /38,855  75.81%
Candidate Party Vote By Mail In-Person Total
No 16,018 1,771 17,789 64.64%
Yes 8,830 901 9,731 35.36%

Total Votes 24,848 2,672 27,520
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MEASURE U - CITY OF RICHMOND - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 93 of 93 (100.00%)

Vote By Mail In-Person Total
Times Cast 40,940 4,065 45,005/58362 77.11%
Candidate Party Vote By Mail In-Person Total
Yes 28,261 2,713 30,974 72.53%
No 10,705 1,027 11,732 27.47%
Total Votes 38,966 3,740 42,706

MEASURE S - CITY OF SAN PABLO - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 15 of 15 (100.00%)

Vote By Mail In-Person Total
Times Cast 8,421 808 9,229 /12,658 7291%
Candidate Party Vote By Mail In-Person Total
Yes 6,325 576 6,901 79.19%
No 1,673 140 1,813 20.81%
Total Votes 7,998 716 8,714

MEASURE W - COUNTY SERVICE AREA R-7 - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 17 of 17 (100.00%)

Vote By Mail In-Person Total
Times Cast 9,964 925 10,889 /12,165  89.51%
Candidate Party Vote By Mail In-Person Total
Yes 6,342 422 6,764 67.66%
No 2,810 423 3,233 32.34%

Total Votes 9,152 845 9,997



