Page: 1 of 32 11/30/2020 11:56:57 AM

#### Presidential General Election Contra Costa County November 3, 2020 Official Results - Final

Elector Group	Counting Group	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	Registered Voters	Turnout
Total	Vote By Mail	2,682,380	539,451		76.73%
	In-Person	258,229	51,692		7.35%
	Total	2,940,609	591,143	703,021	84.09%

Precincts Reported: 957 of 957 (100.00%) Voters Cast: 591,143 of 703,021 (84.09%)

Cards Cast: 2,940,609

#### PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 957 of 957 (100.00%)

		Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
Times Cast		539,451	51,692	591,143 / 703,021	84.09%
Candidate	Party	Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
JOSEPH R. BIDEN	DEM	392,349	24,037	416,386	71.63%
DONALD J. TRUMP	REP	126,987	25,890	152,877	26.30%
JO JORGENSEN	LIB	5,602	514	6,116	1.05%
HOWIE HAWKINS	GRN	2,405	213	2,618	0.45%
ROQUE "ROCKY" DE LA FUENTE GUERRA	AIP	1,743	206	1,949	0.34%
GLORIA LA RIVA	PFR	1,145	139	1,284	0.22%
Total Votes		530,315	51,001	581,316	
		Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
BRIAN CARROLL	WRITE-IN	55	2	57	0.01%
MARK CHARLES	WRITE-IN	14	0	14	0.00%
JESSE VENTURA	WRITE-IN	10	0	10	0.00%
BROCK PIERCE	WRITE-IN	3	0	3	0.00%
JOSEPH KISHORE	WRITE-IN	2	0	2	0.00%

# UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 5 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 105 of 105 (100.00%)

		Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
Times Cast		47,237	4,188	51,425 / 61,539 83.	56%
Candidate	Party	Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
MIKE THOMPSON	DEM	35,005	2,063	37,068 77.	17%
SCOTT GIBLIN	REP	9,272	1,694	10,966 22.	83%
Total Votes		44,277	3,757	48,034	

Page: 29 of 32 11/30/2020 11:56:57 AM

# PROPOSITION 19 - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 957 of 957 (100.00%)

		Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
Times Cast		536,406	51,648	588,054 / 703,021	83.65%
Candidate	Party	Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
Yes		300,455	24,227	324,682	57.62%
No		214,721	24,133	238,854	42.38%
Total Votes	Total Votes		48,360	563,536	

# PROPOSITION 20 - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 957 of 957 (100.00%)

		Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
Times Cast		536,406	51,648	588,054 / 703,021	83.65%
Candidate	Party	Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
No		336,352	26,344	362,696	64.82%
Yes		174,907	21,912	196,819	35.18%
Total Votes		511,259	48,256	559,515	

# PROPOSITION 21 - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 957 of 957 (100.00%)

		Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
Times Cast		536,406	51,648	588,054 / 703,021	83.65%
Candidate	Party	Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
No		300,017	31,735	331,752	59.09%
Yes		213,028	16,651	229,679	40.91%
Total Votes	Total Votes		48,386	561,431	

#### PROPOSITION 22 - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 957 of 957 (100.00%)

		Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
Times Cast		536,406	51,648	588,054 / 703,021	83.65%
Candidate	Party	Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
Yes		274,339	29,599	303,938	53.76%
No		242,279	19,122	261,401	46.24%
Total Votes		516,618	48,721	565,339	

Page: 30 of 32 11/30/2020 11:56:57 AM

# PROPOSITION 23 - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 957 of 957 (100.00%)

		Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
Times Cast		536,406	51,648	588,054 / 703,021	83.65%
Candidate	Party	Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
No		319,169	30,939	350,108	62.26%
Yes		194,945	17,268	212,213	37.74%
Total Votes		514,114	48,207	562,321	

# PROPOSITION 24 - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 957 of 957 (100.00%)

		Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
Times Cast		535,958	51,615	587,573 / 703,021	83.58%
Candidate	Party	Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
Yes		310,768	25,815	336,583	60.05%
No		201,551	22,384	223,935	39.95%
Total Votes		512,319	48,199	560,518	

# PROPOSITION 25 - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 957 of 957 (100.00%)

		Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
Times Cast		535,958	51,615	587,573 / 703,021	83.58%
Candidate	Party	Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
Yes		265,835	17,599	283,434	50.79%
No		244,288	30,371	274,659	49.21%
Total Votes		510,123	47,970	558,093	

#### MEASURE X - CONTRA COSTA COUNTY - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 957 of 957 (100.00%)

		Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
Times Cast		535,958	51,615	587,573 / 703,021	83.58%
Candidate	Party	Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
Yes		298,026	25,296	323,322	58.45%
No		207,937	21,856	229,793	41.55%
Total Votes		505,963	47,152	553,115	

Page: 31 of 32 11/30/2020 11:56:57 AM

#### MEASURE T - CITY OF ANTIOCH - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 74 of 74 (100.00%)

		Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
Times Cast		42,463	5,236	47,699 / 62,394	76.45%
Candidate	Party	Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
Yes		31,568	3,272	34,840	78.89%
No		7,965	1,358	9,323	21.11%
Total Votes		39,533	4,630	44,163	

# MEASURE V - CITY OF CONCORD - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 84 of 84 (100.00%)

		Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
Times Cast		54,683	6,044	60,727 / 72,952	83.24%
Candidate	Party	Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
Yes		26,193	2,578	28,771	50.47%
No		25,319	2,912	28,231	49.53%
Total Votes		51,512	5,490	57,002	

#### MEASURE R - CITY OF ORINDA - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 14 of 14 (100.00%)

		Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
Times Cast		12,771	745	13,516 / 15,015	90.02%
Candidate	Party	Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
Yes		7,290	301	7,591	58.71%
No		4,939	399	5,338	41.29%
Total Votes		12,229	700	12,929	

#### MEASURE Q-CITY OF PITTSBURG - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 40 of 40 (100.00%)

		Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
Times Cast		26,479	2,977	29,456 / 38,855	75.81%
Candidate	Party	Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
No		16,018	1,771	17,789	64.64%
Yes		8,830	901	9,731	35.36%
Total Votes		24,848	2,672	27,520	

Page: 32 of 32 11/30/2020 11:56:57 AM

# MEASURE U - CITY OF RICHMOND - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 93 of 93 (100.00%)

		Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
Times Cast		40,940	4,065	45,005 / 58,362	77.11%
Candidate	Party	Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
Yes		28,261	2,713	30,974	72.53%
No		10,705	1,027	11,732	27.47%
Total Votes		38,966	3,740	42,706	

# MEASURE S - CITY OF SAN PABLO - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 15 of 15 (100.00%)

		Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
Times Cast		8,421	808	9,229 / 12,658	72.91%
Candidate	Party	Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
Yes		6,325	576	6,901	79.19%
No		1,673	140	1,813	20.81%
Total Votes		7,998	716	8,714	

# MEASURE W - COUNTY SERVICE AREA R-7 - MAJORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 17 of 17 (100.00%)

		Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
Times Cast		9,964	925	10,889 / 12,165	89.51%
Candidate	Party	Vote By Mail	In-Person	Total	
Yes		6,342	422	6,764	67.66%
No		2,810	423	3,233	32.34%
Total Votes		9,152	845	9,997	